

BETHEL'S CHILDCARE

722 PRISON CAMP ROAD
WHITEVILLE, NC

2 Inspection Visits Since 2024 · 5 Findings · 0% Corrected at Visit

Most recent inspection: Feb 4, 2025

● 5 Important

Across 2 inspections since 2024, the issues cited most often were Products That Are Labeled “Keep Out of Reach of Children” with an Additional Warning(s) on the Label, Were Not Kept in Locked Storage While Children Were In... (1), Copy of Each Child's Health Assessment, Including the Operator's Own Preschool Child(ren), Was Not on File Within 30 Days of Enrollment. (1), and A Four- or Five-Star Program Serving Four Year Old Children Was Not Implementing an Approved Curriculum. (1). None of the 5 findings were critical.

Inspection Visits

Feb 4, 2025 1 Finding ● 1 Important

- **Products That Are Labeled “Keep Out of Reach of Children” with an Additional Warning(s) on the Label, Were Not Kept in Locked Storage While Children Were In...**

care. An aerosol can was observed in the bathroom in unlocked storage. An aerosol can was observed in the van unlocked. There

Feb 14, 2024 4 Findings ● 4 Important

- **Copy of Each Child's Health Assessment, Including the Operator's Own Preschool Child(ren), Was Not on File Within 30 Days of Enrollment.**

A health assessment was not on file for a preschool child who enrolled in October 2023. Violation confirmed corrected by letter received from provid

- **A Four- or Five-Star Program Serving Four Year Old Children Was Not Implementing an Approved Curriculum.**

Per operator statement, she is not yet implementing an approved curriculum with the four-year-old child. Violation confirmed corrected by letter received from provider on 2/27/2024

- **Operator Did Not Provide a Copy of the Shaken Baby Syndrome and Abusive Head Trauma Policy to Parents at Time of Enrollment, and / or Within Fourteen Days of A...**

changes to the policy. Signed acknowledgements of this policy were not on file for the two enrolled children under five years

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not affiliated with the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education.

- **All Other Rules Must Be Followed Even if There Is Not a Specific Violation Number Listed on This Form.**
An immunization record was not on file for a preschool child who enrolled in October 2023. This is a violation of Child Care Rule 10A NCAC .1721(a)(2). Violation confirmed corrected

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not affiliated with the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education.